FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

N g

! (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan
2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage - Two Envelope Procedure
3 Title of Procurement: Procurement of Furniture and Renovation Work at 1st

and 2nd Floor of H&AI, Lahore Office through E-PADS.

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender Notice # P&GS/H&AI/LHR/12/2024
"5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS548573E

6 E-pads Ref no. F-240907593

7 Date & Time of Bid Technical Closing: | 15.10.2024 at 10:00 a.m.

8 Date & Time of Bid Technical Opening: | 15.10.2024 at 10:30 a.m.

9 Date & Time of Bid Financial Opening: | 22.10.2024 at 10:30 a.m.

10 No of Bids Received: Five (05)

11 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: TECHICAL & FINANCIAL BIDS EVALUATION

12 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Following are the details of bid evaluation:

1- Section A: Renovation Work (Glass Partition work, False Ceiling, Wall Paneling and
SPC Flooring, Lights, Electrical Work and Networking Work (Single Job):

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*
/Policy/
; . . . Evaluated Basis for Rejection [
e ’I‘cchr’ucal F‘maurna] Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/8 Tameer Enterprises RS.8,893,54 | Most Advanta
.8, ) geous
Qualified RS.8,893,540 0 Bid- Approved.
M/S Broadways Engineering RS
i ‘ - nd M.A.B
Pvt Ltd.. Qualified RS. 8,981,880 8,981,880 2
M/S Al-Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 9,399,406 RS. 3+ M.A.B
9,399,406
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. RS. 4t M.A.B
10,051,226 10,051,226
M/S TZB Group Qualified RS. RS.
13,960,600 | 13,960,600 5t M.A.B

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises

L



SECTION B (FURNITURE): ITEM WISE

2.

Wooden Cabinet: (1200 Sq. Ft.)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/p

Marks olicy/
. ) _ Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Name of Bidder Technical Fmar_mal Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises RS. Most Advantageous Bid-
Qualified RS. 910 1,092,000 Approved,
M/S Multi Works , RS. 274 M.A.B
Qualified RS. 996 1,195,200
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd Qualified RS. 1,239 RS. 3 M.A.B
1,486,800
. . Qualified RS. 1360 RS. 4t M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises 1,632,000
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises.
3 - Green Grass Carpet: 600 Sq. FT,
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Po
licy/
Name of Bidder Technical Financial Evz]zsatted Basis for Rejection /
(If applicable) | (If applicable) Acceptance as per Rule 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
/ P Qualified RS. 163 RS. 97,800 Most Advantageous Bid-
Approved.
M/S Multi Works Qualified RS. 180 | RS. 108,000 2nd M.AB
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd Qualified RS. 188.8 RS. 113,280 3 M.A.B
M/S Tameer Enterprises
Qualified RS. 234 RS. 140,400 4t M.A.B
M/S TZB Group Qualified RS. 531 RS. 318,600
5t M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al Maalik Enterprises.
4 - Executive High Back Chair: (Qty. 2
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
Evaluated Basi .
Name of Bidder Technical Financial Cost AC;Sl'fai:Z Re_]CClIOI;. /1
(If applicable) | (If applicable) P g gs per Rule
Per set
il of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises Quatinea RS.43,550 RS.87,100 Most Advantageous Bid-
Approved.

(/4




M/S Broadways Engineering Qualified RS. 64,900 | RS. 129,800 2% M.AB
Pvt Ltd.
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 125,635 | RS. 251,270 3 M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 210,000 | RS. 420,000 4t M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises.
5- False Ceiling Fan 2x2: (Qty. 45)
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
: ; : : Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Namsxd Bidder Techl.ncal me?ma] Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Peran of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Multi Works i,
Qualified | RS. 10,527 | RS. 473,715 | Most Advantageous Bid
Approved.
M/8 Tameer Enterprises Qualified | RS. 11,375 | RS.511,875 20 M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 11,610 RS. 522,450 3 M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 13,570 RS. 610,650 4t M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Multi Works.
6 - Officer Chair Revolving: (Qty. 12
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
; . . . Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
L Techr.ncal Fmax‘ic:al Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
R ael of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises '
Qualified | RS.16,900 | RS. 202,800 | MOoSt Advantageous Bid
Approved.
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises Qualified | RS.21,080 | RS. 252,960 20d M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 21,830 | RS. 261,960 3+ M.A.B
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 23,883 | RS. 286,596 4 M.A.B

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises

14




7 - Office Table: (Qty. 20)

3

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P

Marks -
olicy/
: Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Name of Bidd ; i i
i Tech:.'ncal Fmax.mlal Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Ror act of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises
Most Ad t s Bid-
Qualified | RS. 15,600 | RS.312,000 | o0 A¢vantagest
Approved.
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises Qualified RS. 18,360 RS. 367,200 24 M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 23,010 | RS. 460,200 3 M.A.B
M/S Multi Works Qualified RS. 27,612 RS. 552,240 4% M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises
8 - Executive Office Table with side Table: (Oty. 06)
Matics Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
. Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
fB ] i i
HEeb Rdae Techr‘uca] Fmar.lma] Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
ks of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises .
Qualified | RS. 48,750 | RS. 292,500 | Most Advantageous Bid
Approved.
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 55,460 RS. 332,760 20d M.A.B
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 67,649 RS. 405,894 3 M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 74800 RS. 448,800 4th M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises
9 - Sofa Set (3+2+1): (Oty. 01
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
Name of Bidder Technical Financial EV"‘"CJ;’:EEd Af“‘f for Rejection /
(If applicable) | (If applicable) ceptance as per Rule
Per set 5
of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises
Qualified | RS.78,000 | RS.78,000 |MostAdvantageous Bid-
Approved.
M/S Multl Worles Qualified | RS.93,881 | RS. 93,881 2nd M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 102,000 | RS. 102,000 3 M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 212,400 | RS. 212,400 4t: M.A.B

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises

(4



wl

i;\
%

2
e s
/

10 - Centre Tables: (Qty. 03)

©

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P

Marks licy/
olicy
N { Bidd . ) . Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
o i Techr'nca] me?mal Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises 3
Qualified RS. 15640 | RS.46,920 | MostAdvantageous Bid
Approved.
M/S Tameer Enterprises Qualified RS. 19,500 | RS. 58,500 204 M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 21,240 | RS. 63,720 31 M.A.B
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 33,134 RS. 99,402 4t M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
11 - Octagon Coffee Round Table: (Qty. 02)
Marks Rule/ ReguI:ntiofn /SBD*/P
olicy
: ‘ . . Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Name ol Biddes Tech:'ucal Fmar:nc:al Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) a5
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises Most Advant Bid-
Qualified | RS. 18,200 | RS.36,400 | - A‘;:’:O:i?“‘
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 21,240 RS. 42,480 204 M.A.B
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 24,160 RS. 48,320 3 M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 27,200 | RS. 54,400 4** M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises
12 - Visitor Chair: (Qty. 02)
Marks Rule/chullgtio/n/SBD*/P
olicy
: ) . : Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Hame niBitdey Tech:?lca] Fma::nmal Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Tameer Enterprises
Qualified | RS. 10,400 | Rs.20,800 | M°%t A:‘;’:ii?“* Bide
M/8 Multl Works Qualified | RS.12,909 | RS.25818 2% M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises "
RS. 23,120 | RS.46,240 3" M.A.B

(G2



S
Qualified g |
M/S Broadways Engineering .
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 25,960 | RS. 51,920 4th M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises
13 - Indoor Plants with Stainless Steel Pots: (Qty. 50)
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
; ) ) ) Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Name e Bitery Technical Financial Cost Acceptance as per Rule
(If applicable) | (If applicable) 35
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Multi Works A .
Qualified RS.3893 | RS. 194,650 | Most Advantageous Bid
Approved.
M/S Tameer Enterprises Qualified RS. 4,160 RS. 208,000 2nd M.A.B
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified RS. 4,760 RS. 238,000 3 M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 5,428 | RS. 271,400 4t» M.A.B
M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Multi Works
14 - Automatic Sensor Sliding Door System: (Qty. 02)
Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
Name of Bidder — PGl Eve(i_‘lualted ABas:;s for Re_lecum}; /l
os
(If applicable) | (If applicable) COCPTAnES 29 per e
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Al Maalik Enterprises
Qualified | RS. 337,460 | RS. 674,920 | VoSt Advantageous Bid-
Approved.
M/S Tameer Enterprises RS.
1i i nd M.A.
Qualified RS. 507,000 1,014,000 2n M.A.B
M/S Broadways Engineering
Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS. 684,400 RS. 311 M.A.B
1,368,800
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 715,720 RS. 4t M.A.B
1,431,440
M/S TZB Group Qualified
RS. 802,400 RS. 5th M.A.B
1,604,800

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Al Maalik Enterprises

7



15 - Air Curtain: (Qty. 02)

@

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD*/P
olicy/
’ Evaluated Basis for Rejection /
Name of Bidder Technical Financial
Cost A t Rul
(If applicable) | (If applicable) o8 =k anc;;. s
Per set of PP Rules, 2004
M/S Broadways
Most Advantageous Bid-
Engineering Pvt Ltd. Qualified RS, 53,100 | RS. 106,200 Approved.
M/$S Al Maalik Enterprises Qualified RS. 61,200 | RS. 122,400 25¢ M.A.B
M/S Multi Works
Qualified RS. 68,776 | RS. 137,552 3¢ M.A.B

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Broadways Engineering Pvt Ltd.

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

Signature:

Official Stamp:

0’%

H &A
RE"Jonal D‘J

o Off!ch! he f =

;)S,H
o S Wr

, o
‘
)

*Standard Bidding Docurnents (SBD).
*Most Advantageous Bid (M.A.B).




